06-01	-1998
-------	-------

Docket No. 0165-210

	İİİİ	iii	
		FH	

100722653 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name Stree City	Name of conveying party(ies): Shigetoshi Tomida and Masaki Mizutani ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Name and address of receiving party(ies): MAY 2 6 1998 No r: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAKUSHO Fradementoric t Address: 1, Aza-Noda, Ohaza-Toyota, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa ZIP
Addit	ional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes No
	: NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.
	t Address: <u>2, Takaramachi, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama-shi</u> Kanagawa-ken State State ZIP ZIP
uny.	
3.	Name of Conveyance: Merger
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/050,110
Title:	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Shift Lever Device
	A: Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional sumbars attacked? Yes Y No.
	Additional numbers attached? <u>Yes</u> Yes X No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Name: Thomas W. Cole, SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON, P.C.
	Street Address: 2010 Corporate Ridge, Suite 600
	City: <u>McLean</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> ZIP <u>22102</u>
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
7.	
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8.	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 19-2380(0165-210) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
8.	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 19-2380(0165-210)
8.	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 19-2380(0165-210) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Enclosed Image: S
8. 9.	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 19:2380(0165:210) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 3
	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 19-2380(0165-210) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if prying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.
9.	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 19.2380(0165-210) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) B DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume
9. <u>Thon</u>	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 19-2380(0165-210) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pering by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents mas W. Cole To month of the context
9. <u>Thon</u> Name	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 19-2380(0165-210) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if period by deposit account) B B DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documentary of the original document as W. Cole
9. <u>Thon</u> Name	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: 19-2380(0165-210) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pering by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Tas W. Cole 20 May 98 Go Person Signing Signature

5

ASSIGNMENT

	Docket No.							
	WHEREAS, WE Shigetoshi To	omida of	Aichi-ken, Japan					
			van					
	of,		of,					
		of						
	of,		of,					
	and an invention entitled:	of						
SHIFT LEVER DEVICE								
and Yok	for which the Assignors have made or are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of April 14 1998 and America, the application having been executed on April 3 . 1998, and; KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAKUSHO and WHEREAS NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly created, organized, and existing under the laws of the State of 1, Aza-Noda, Ohaza-Toyota Japan, and having its principal office and place of business at Ohguchi-cho, Niwa, A Ohama-shi, Kanagawa-ku, Ohama-shi, Kanagawa-ku, NCW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the above said Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America and for all the foreign countries, in and to the said invention and application and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions, or renewals thereof, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.							
	Shigetoshi Tomida	Shigetashi Fo	miila April 14, 1998					
	Typed Name Masaki Mizutani	Signature Masaki mijutani	Date 4/3/1998					
	Typed Name	Signature	Date					
	Typed Name	Signature	Date					
	Typed Name	Signature	Date					
	Typed Name	Signature	Date					
	Typed Name	Signature	Date					
	Týped Name	Signature	Date					
	Typed Name	Signature	Date					